### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 45 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

# A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

80-7-1-.02 Definitions

80-7-1-.04 Criteria and Rules for a Certified Farmers Market

**Date Filed: May 17, 2016** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

### B. BUILDING COMMISSION (See Finance, Department of)

# C. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

270-X-3-.10 Duties of Allied Dental Personnel

270-X-4-.04 Mandatory Continuing Education for Dentists and Dental

Hygienists

**Date Filed: May 17, 2016** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

# D. ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 305-7-13 Drought Planning and Response

**Date Filed: May 17, 2016** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.

## E. EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON HIGHER

**Amended Rules:** 

Review and Approval or Disapproval of Proposed Postsecondary

Course Offerings in Alabama by Non-Alabama Institutions

Seeking State Authorization

Chapter 300-2-6 Federal Programs

Date Filed: May 9, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2016.

## F. FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

**Division of Construction Management (Formerly Building Commission)** 

**Amended Rule:** 

170-X-2-.01 Adopted Standard Codes

Date Filed: May 12, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2016.

# G. FORESTERS, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR

**Amended Rule:** 

380-X-3-.03 Application Administration

Date Filed: May 6, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

## FORESTERS, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR (cont.)

**Amended Rule:** 

**Continuing Education** 380-X-6-.04

Date Filed: May 6, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.

#### H. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

680-X-2-.32 Prescriptions by Electronic Means

Date Filed: April 29, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

#### I. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

#### Amended Rules:

780-X-4-.02 Application and License Fees 780-X-12-.01 **Expirations and Renewals Continuing Education Requirements** 780-X-12-.02

780-X-16-.02

780-X-16-.04 Application for Reciprocal Appraiser License

Date Filed: May 20, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

#### J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

#### **Amended Rules:**

Vintage Vehicle License Plates 810-5-1-.215

Department Requirements for Accurate Registration Information 810-5-1-.226 810-5-1-.400 Performance and Registration Information Systems Management

(PRISM) Program Adopted in Alabama

Date Filed: April 29, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 29, 2016.

### Repealed Rule:

Chapter 810-27-1-4 Multistate Tax Compact

**Date Filed: May 11, 2016** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.

#### **New Rule:**

Chapter 810-27-1 Multistate Tax Compact

Date Filed: May 11, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2015.